FILE NO. 070025

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Urging the Names Project Foundation to return the AIDS quilt to San Francisco.]
2	
3	Resolution urging the Names Project Foundation to return the AIDS quilt to San Francisco as
4	soon a possible.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The AIDS quilt and the Names Project Foundation were originated by
7	Cleve Jones in San Francisco; and
8	WHEREAS, No legal smokescreen should be used as a justification to keep the AIDS
9	quilt away from its city of origin and spiritual home; and,
10	WHEREAS, The AIDS quilt has political and emotional resonance in our city above all
11	others; and,
12	WHEREAS, It is an outrage that not even a single portion of the quilt has been returned
13	as of now, and it would be an unconscionable and unthinkable offense against the citizenry of
14	San Francisco if legal hairsplitting superceded common sense in regard to the AIDS quilt;
15	now, therefore, be it
16	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Names Project Foundation to
17	return the AIDS quilt to San Francisco as soon a possible.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	